
Team standings

2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Time to sign up for the Indiana State Tournament and VNEA Vegas!!! Go to www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Pool Player
portal, and check out Upcoming Events for all info and signup links!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 We Got Lucky 81.0 2931 235 110 352 117 8.33 15 0
2 Ride This Rail 78.5 2895 225 110 352 127 8.22 24 0
3 ZFG 76.5 2736 218 110 335 117 8.17 17 0
4 Nice Rack 64.5 2846 199 110 352 153 8.09 8 0
5 Shape is Overrated 58.0 2746 180 110 352 172 7.80 7 0
6 Bank the 8 57.5 2792 206 110 352 146 7.93 7 0
7 Ball Therapy 46.5 2583 148 110 352 204 7.34 2 0
8 Crown Royal 46.5 2423 133 110 320 187 7.57 0 0
9 Team 'Merica 44.5 2677 152 110 352 200 7.61 2 0

10 Breakroom Cripples 43.0 2629 139 110 336 197 7.82 2 0
11 Dude, WTF? 42.0 2644 159 110 352 193 7.51 2 0
12 Chick With Sticks 21.5 2521 85 110 351 266 7.18 0 0
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ERO
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

BEARE, BRUCE 8 7.87 472 60 37 23 11 7 15 4 0
KELLER, NATHAN 8 8.47 610 72 49 23 7 7 18 3 0
King, Jason 6 8.90 427 48 37 11 8 4 12 2 0
Short, Jessy 6 8.54 478 56 38 18 10 7 14 4 0
Free, Mike 4 7.96 573 72 43 29 10 7 18 3 0
Griswold, Greg 4 8.88 213 24 17 7 6 6 6 2 0
Burch, Josh 3 8.05 451 56 37 19 9 2 14 3 0
Hilyard, Frederick 3 8.16 620 76 50 26 14 2 19 5 0
IRONS, JOHN 3 8.44 675 80 54 26 12 4 20 5 0
Keeler, Rick 3 8.16 612 75 48 27 6 2 19 3 0
REINEKE, MAX 3 8.03 610 76 48 28 6 3 19 4 0
Beam, Bill 2 7.91 633 80 47 33 7 2 20 4 0
BRAUN, JOHN 2 9.29 223 24 20 4 7 1 6 3 0
Carpenter, Mark 2 7.85 565 72 43 29 10 2 18 3 0
Coffey, Joshua (Josh) 2 7.50 540 72 41 31 5 2 18 3 0
Guffey, Jonny 2 8.32 499 60 40 20 5 2 15 4 0
Lathrop, Christopher 2 7.86 440 56 35 21 12 2 14 4 0
Myers, Matt 2 8.68 347 40 29 11 7 4 10 2 0
Slaven, Justin 2 6.85 274 40 17 23 4 3 10 1 0
Voisard, Ron 2 8.43 337 40 28 12 10 2 10 3 0
Zimpfer, Luke 2 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 1 6 0 0
(Jimmy) Lemasters, James 1 8.89 249 28 22 6 8 3 7 3 0
Barnes, Jason 1 7.13 599 84 43 41 5 0 21 1 0
BELL, MIKE 1 7.82 657 84 44 40 6 3 21 3 0
Carrier, RYAN 1 7.89 221 28 16 12 5 3 7 0 0
Christian, James (Jimmy) 1 8.75 175 20 15 5 6 0 5 1 0
Hess, Andrea 1 8.04 386 48 29 19 10 4 12 4 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.46 627 84 44 40 5 1 21 0 0
Ivey, Ted 1 8.31 299 36 22 14 4 2 9 1 0
Lawarre, Mike 1 7.48 389 52 26 26 4 0 13 0 0
Lawrence, Don 1 8.17 392 48 31 17 6 4 12 1 0
Penny, Chris 1 8.63 414 48 34 14 8 2 12 2 0
REAM, BILL 1 7.89 631 80 48 32 4 1 20 1 0
Simonson, Dan 1 8.38 67 8 4 4 2 0 2 0 0
Smith, Gary 1 7.18 287 40 18 22 3 1 10 0 0
Wilson, Dave 1 7.60 547 72 36 36 6 1 18 1 0
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10-0
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

BEARE, BRUCE 7 7.87 472 60 37 23 11 8 15 4 0
Free, Mike 7 7.96 573 72 43 29 10 4 18 3 0
KELLER, NATHAN 7 8.47 610 72 49 23 7 8 18 3 0
Short, Jessy 7 8.54 478 56 38 18 10 6 14 4 0
Griswold, Greg 6 8.88 213 24 17 7 6 4 6 2 0
Hess, Andrea 4 8.04 386 48 29 19 10 1 12 4 0
IRONS, JOHN 4 8.44 675 80 54 26 12 3 20 5 0
King, Jason 4 8.90 427 48 37 11 8 6 12 2 0
Lawrence, Don 4 8.17 392 48 31 17 6 1 12 1 0
Myers, Matt 4 8.68 347 40 29 11 7 2 10 2 0
(Jimmy) Lemasters, James 3 8.89 249 28 22 6 8 1 7 3 0
BELL, MIKE 3 7.82 657 84 44 40 6 1 21 3 0
Carrier, RYAN 3 7.89 221 28 16 12 5 1 7 0 0
Rees, Jason Reesy 3 7.81 500 64 32 32 4 0 16 0 0
REINEKE, MAX 3 8.03 610 76 48 28 6 3 19 4 0
Slaven, Justin 3 6.85 274 40 17 23 4 2 10 1 0
Beam, Bill 2 7.91 633 80 47 33 7 2 20 4 0
Burch, Josh 2 8.05 451 56 37 19 9 3 14 3 0
Carpenter, Mark 2 7.85 565 72 43 29 10 2 18 3 0
Coffey, Joshua (Josh) 2 7.50 540 72 41 31 5 2 18 3 0
Guffey, Jonny 2 8.32 499 60 40 20 5 2 15 4 0
Hilyard, Frederick 2 8.16 620 76 50 26 14 3 19 5 0
Ivey, Ted 2 8.31 299 36 22 14 4 1 9 1 0
Keeler, Rick 2 8.16 612 75 48 27 6 3 19 3 0
Lathrop, Christopher 2 7.86 440 56 35 21 12 2 14 4 0
Penny, Chris 2 8.63 414 48 34 14 8 1 12 2 0
Skinner, Ty 2 7.93 444 56 36 20 8 0 14 3 0
Voisard, Ron 2 8.43 337 40 28 12 10 2 10 3 0
BRAUN, JOHN 1 9.29 223 24 20 4 7 2 6 3 0
Easley, Joshua 1 7.44 387 52 27 25 5 0 13 1 0
Frinkel, Keith 1 7.28 291 40 19 21 6 0 10 1 0
Grilliot, Michelle 1 5.74 270 47 12 35 3 0 12 0 0
Hilyard, Amy 1 5.65 226 40 8 32 1 0 10 0 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.46 627 84 44 40 5 1 21 0 0
Johnson, Michael 1 6.86 192 28 11 17 4 0 7 1 0
Lambert, Jeff 1 5.78 185 32 9 23 5 0 8 1 0
Limbert, Jamie 1 5.68 250 44 12 32 2 0 11 0 0
Marlow, Bonnie 1 5.80 255 44 9 35 2 0 11 0 0
MASON, JACKIE Jackie 1 7.32 293 40 17 23 7 0 10 1 0
Moser, Jeremy 1 6.88 413 60 24 36 7 0 15 1 0
Neth, Angela 1 6.19 322 52 14 38 3 0 13 0 0
Pancake, Amber 1 6.48 311 48 18 30 3 0 12 0 0
Porter, Joe 1 8.67 312 36 26 10 6 0 9 2 0
REAM, BILL 1 7.89 631 80 48 32 4 1 20 1 0
Smith, Gary 1 7.18 287 40 18 22 3 1 10 0 0
STRANGE, ZAC 1 7.75 62 8 6 2 4 0 2 1 0
Walter, STEVEN 1 8.27 496 60 39 21 7 0 15 2 0
Wicker, Jason 1 6.88 275 40 18 22 5 0 10 1 0
Wilson, Dave 1 7.60 547 72 36 36 6 1 18 1 0
Zimpfer, Luke 1 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 2 6 0 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Ball Therapy

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

36 Mike Lawarre 7.48 389 52 26 26 4 0.3269230723381041 0 0 7.83 0 13
37 Joshua Easley 7.44 387 52 27 25 5 0.05769230797886850 1 0 7.5 1 13
38 Andrea Hess 8.04 386 48 29 19 10 1.520833373069761 4 0 9.58 4 SLM 12
51 JACKIE MASON Jackie 7.32 293 40 17 23 7 -0.5249999761581420 1 0 6.8 1 LAA 10
59 Nick Warner 6.50 260 40 12 28 2 -1.950000047683720 0 0 4.55 0 A 10
70 Jeffrey Rausch 6.19 198 32 13 19 3 -1.71875 0 0 0 4.47 0 A 8
72 Michael Johnson 6.86 192 28 11 17 4 -0.7857142686843870 1 0 6.07 1 7
80 Sandra (Sandi) Brandt 3.57 100 28 4 24 2 -6 0 0 0 0 0 A 7
82 Stephen Harshbarger 7.25 87 12 6 6 3 -0.5 0 0 0 6.75 0 3
86 Dylan Musser 3.50 56 16 1 15 1 -6.25 0 0 0 0 0 4

Bank the 8

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 JOHN IRONS 8.44 675 80 54 26 12 2.150000095367433 4 0 10.63 5 A 20
2 MIKE BELL 7.82 657 84 44 40 6 0.4285714328289031 3 0 8.26 3 A 21

16 Joshua (Josh) Coffey 7.50 540 72 41 31 5 0.3611111044883732 2 0 7.89 3 A 18
19 STEVEN Walter 8.27 496 60 39 21 7 1.166666626930240 1 0 9.43 2 A 15
55 Jason Wicker 6.88 275 40 18 22 5 -0.9750000238418580 1 0 5.9 1 10
83 Dan Simonson 8.38 67 8 4 4 2 2.125 1 0 0 10.63 0 A 2
84 ZAC STRANGE 7.75 62 8 6 2 4 2.5 0 1 0 10.25 1 A 2

Breakroom Cripples

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

27 Christopher Lathrop 7.86 440 56 35 21 12 1.178571462631232 2 0 9.07 4 A 14
39 Jeffery Drexler Jr 8.55 376 44 31 13 13 1.636363625526430 0 0 10.18 5 A 11
49 Amber Pancake 6.48 311 48 18 30 3 -1.854166626930240 1 0 4.62 0 A 12
52 Keith Frinkel 7.28 291 40 19 21 6 -0.5249999761581420 1 0 6.75 1 10
53 Jerald Myers 6.59 290 44 14 30 2 -1.795454502105710 0 0 4.8 0 11
63 Joseph Goins 5.80 232 40 11 29 2 -2.849999904632570 0 0 2.95 0 10
73 Jeff Lambert 5.78 185 32 9 23 5 -2.65625 0 1 0 3.13 1 A 8
79 Adriana Myers 3.50 112 32 2 30 2 -6.25 0 0 0 0 0 8

Chick With Sticks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

47 Angela Neth 6.19 322 52 14 38 3 -2.557692289352420 1 0 3.63 0 A 13
57 WANDA CARPENTER 6.14 270 44 13 31 3 -2.636363744735720 0 0 3.5 0 A 11
58 Michelle Grilliot 5.74 270 47 12 35 3 -3 0 1 0 2.74 0 A 11
60 Bonnie Marlow 5.80 255 44 9 35 2 -3.227272748947140 1 0 2.57 0 A 11
61 Jamie Limbert 5.68 250 44 12 32 2 -2.931818246841430 1 0 2.75 0 A 11
64 Amy Hilyard 5.65 226 40 8 32 1 -3.349999904632570 1 0 2.3 0 A 10
67 Akacia Moser 4.91 216 44 8 36 2 -4.295454502105710 0 0 0.61 0 11
69 MARANDA CARPENTER 5.61 202 36 9 27 1 -3.388888835906980 0 0 2.22 0 A 9

Crown Royal

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

17 Jason Rees Reesy 7.81 500 64 32 32 4 0.34375 0 3 0 8.16 0 16
22 Robert Baker 7.11 455 64 27 37 4 -0.671875 0 0 0 6.44 0 16
24 Ryan Carpenter Turtle 6.57 447 68 26 42 4 -1.75 0 0 0 4.82 1 17
32 Jeremy Moser 6.88 413 60 24 36 7 -0.9333333373069760 1 0 5.95 1 A 15
41 Kevin Burden 6.63 371 56 20 36 3 -1.75 0 0 0 4.88 0 14
85 Damien Breeze Peaches 7.13 57 8 4 4 2 -0.375 0 0 0 6.75 0 A 2
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Dude, WTF?

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 BOBBY NEVERGALL 7.71 648 84 49 35 8 0.7380952239036560 0 0 8.45 2 A 21
29 Dustin McKinnon 8.15 424 52 31 21 5 1.153846144676210 0 0 9.31 2 A 13
35 Charles (Jim) Gearheart 6.52 391 60 24 36 4 -1.683333277702330 0 0 4.83 1 A 15
45 Alexa Marlow 6.73 323 48 18 30 3 -1.604166626930240 0 0 5.12 0 A 12
56 Justin Slaven 6.85 274 40 17 23 4 -0.4499999880790712 3 0 6.45 1 A 10
71 Tasha Slaven 6.13 196 32 11 21 2 -2.4375 0 0 0 3.69 0 A 8
76 Lesley Long 5.71 160 28 6 22 2 -3.464285612106320 0 0 2.25 0 A 7
88 Jason Block 4.50 36 8 3 5 3 -3.25 0 0 0 1.25 0 A 2

Nice Rack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 Bill Beam 7.91 633 80 47 33 7 1.024999976158142 2 0 8.96 4 A 20
6 Robert Hilyard 7.46 627 84 44 40 5 0.2619047760963441 1 0 7.74 0 A 21
7 Frederick Hilyard 8.16 620 76 50 26 14 1.75 3 2 0 9.95 5 A 19

15 Dave Wilson 7.60 547 72 36 36 6 0.01388888899236921 1 0 7.63 1 A 18
50 Ted Ivey 8.31 299 36 22 14 4 1.972222208976751 2 0 10.31 1 AA 9

Ride This Rail

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

10 MAX REINEKE 8.03 610 76 48 28 6 1.842105269432073 3 0 9.91 4 AA 19
13 Mike Free 7.96 573 72 43 29 10 1.680555582046514 7 0 9.69 3 AA 18
20 Jessy Short 8.54 478 56 38 18 10 2.857142925262456 7 0 11.5 4 AA 14
23 Josh Burch 8.05 451 56 37 19 9 1.892857193946843 2 0 10 3 AA 14
28 Jason King 8.90 427 48 37 11 8 3.583333253860476 4 0 12.6 2 AA 12
75 Timothy Schaffer 8.25 165 20 14 6 5 1.350000023841860 0 0 9.6 0 A 5
77 Luke Zimpfer 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 -1.25 2 1 0 5.46 0 6

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

30 Travis Miller 7.41 415 56 25 31 7 -0.3214285671710970 0 0 7.09 1 A 14
33 Mike Hurley 7.87 409 52 26 26 5 0.5576922893524170 0 0 8.42 1 13
40 Jack Lambert 7.83 376 48 26 22 4 0.3541666567325590 0 0 8.19 1 A 12
43 Ron Voisard 8.43 337 40 28 12 10 2.099999904632572 2 0 10.58 3 A 10
44 Jeffery Mckinnon 6.98 335 48 20 28 6 -0.7708333134651180 0 0 6.21 3 A 12
46 Bobby Lou Smith 7.32 322 44 20 24 5 -0.02272727340459820 0 0 7.3 1 A 11
54 Gary Smith 7.18 287 40 18 22 3 -0.2249999940395361 1 0 6.98 0 A 10
68 Greg Griswold 8.88 213 24 17 7 6 4.041666507720954 6 0 13.08 2 A 6

Team 'Merica

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 BILL REAM 7.89 631 80 48 32 4 0.8500000238418581 1 0 8.75 1 A 20
11 Jason Barnes 7.13 599 84 43 41 5 -0.4047619104385381 0 0 6.74 1 A 21
12 Amy Drummond 7.38 590 80 40 40 6 -0.125 0 0 0 7.25 1 LAA 20
26 Brandon Ream 5.25 441 84 14 70 3 -4.107142925262450 0 0 1.14 0 A 21
81 John Henglster 4.40 88 20 3 17 1 -4.900000095367430 0 0 0 0 5
87 Darren Leonard 10.00 40 4 4 0 4 4.75 0 0 0 14.75 1 A 1
89 Zach Christensen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 Justin Nielsen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

We Got Lucky

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

9 NATHAN KELLER 8.47 610 72 49 23 7 2.736111164093028 7 0 11.32 3 AA 18
18 Jonny Guffey 8.32 499 60 40 20 5 1.883333325386052 2 0 10.23 4 AA 15
25 Ty Skinner 7.93 444 56 36 20 8 1.517857193946840 2 0 9.45 3 AA 14
31 Chris Penny 8.63 414 48 34 14 8 2.8125 1 2 0 11.46 2 M 12
34 Don Lawrence 8.17 392 48 31 17 6 2.041666746139531 4 0 10.23 1 12
42 Matt Myers 8.68 347 40 29 11 7 3.174999952316282 4 0 11.9 2 AA 10
66 RYAN Carrier 7.89 221 28 16 12 5 1.714285731315611 3 0 9.64 0 AA 7
90 Jacob McElroy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZFG

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

8 Rick Keeler 8.16 612 75 48 27 6 1.866666674613953 2 0 10.07 3 A 18
14 Mark Carpenter 7.85 565 72 43 29 10 1.097222208976752 2 0 8.97 3 A 18
21 BRUCE BEARE 7.87 472 60 37 23 11 1.916666626930248 7 0 9.92 4 SAA 15
48 Joe Porter 8.67 312 36 26 10 6 2.805555582046510 1 0 11.47 2 A 9
62 James (Jimmy) Lemasters 8.89 249 28 22 6 8 3.535714387893681 3 0 12.46 3 7
65 JOHN BRAUN 9.29 223 24 20 4 7 4.916666507720952 1 0 14.29 3 M 6
74 James (Jimmy) Christian 8.75 175 20 15 5 6 2.450000047683721 0 0 11.25 1 A 5
78 Seth Lause 7.50 120 16 7 9 3 -0.5625 0 0 0 6.94 0 4
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